

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Department
JalasampadBhavan, 3rd Floor; Western Block,
Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091

No.2700-IW-11011(47)/5/2025

Date: 29.08.2025

CORRIGENDUM

Please read the following as mentioned in this Department's Order No. 2679-IE/IW/11011(47)/5/2025:

1. The present place of posting of Nazmul Hossain Sanfui (Sl. No.3) should be read as **"O/o the Sub-Divisional Officer, Howrah Drainage Sub-Division"** instead of **"O/o the Assistant Engineer, Howrah Drainage Sub-Division No.-I"**,
2. The new place of posting of Nazmul Hossain Sanfui (Sl. No.3) should be read as **"Suburban Drainage Sub-Division III"** instead of **"Subarban Drainage Division III"**,
3. The name of the Data Entry Operator in Sl. No. 3 should be read as **"Nazmul Hossain Sanfui"** instead of **"Najmul Hossain Sanfui"**.
4. In the endorsement at Sl. No. 6 ibid should be read as **"Executive Engineer-I, Lower Damodar Construction Division"** instead of **"Executive Engineer, Howrah Irrigation Division"**.

Other contents of the order will remain unchanged.

sd/-
Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No.2700/1(9)-IW-11011(47)/5/2025

Date:29.08.2025

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :

1. P.S. to HMIC, I&W Department.
2. Pr. P.S. to Additional Chief Secretary, I&W Department.
3. P.S. to Secretary, I&W Department.
4. Superintending Engineer, Mayurakshi Canal Circle, I&W Directorate.
5. Executive Engineer, Public Relation-cum-Statistical Cell & DVC Study Cell, I&W Directorate.
6. Executive Engineer-1, Lower Damodar Construction Division, I & W Directorate.
7. Pay & Accounts Officer/Treasury Officer
8. **Nazmul Hossain Sanfui, Contractual data Entry Operator.**
- ✓ 9. The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate; JalasampadBhavan, 7th Fl., Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091 with request to upload this order in Department's portal.

[Signature]
Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal